Emergency LED Driver
High Voltage | Gen 3
   Monthly Self-Test
   Initial Self-test after installation
OPERATION
When AC power fails, OKT's EM series emergency LED driver
immediately switches to the emergency mode, operating for a
minimum of 90 minutes. When AC power is restored, the emergency

Title 20 efficiency standards
BC
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
 OPTIONAL ORDERING GUIDE
1.Base Model
3. Output Power
4. Output Voltage
2. Type
Sample
1 2 3 4
EM - H  08  170 - LBF
1 42 3
EM LBF170H
EM    Emergency LED Driver
L Pack - Low Voltage Version
H         Pack - High Voltage Version
    S             Split - Low Voltage  Version
08             8W
25             25W
170           170V DC
 Indicator
Install Kit
T-Grid Hanger
Standard Recessed *
Output Power
Input Current
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Input Power
70 mA (Max)
3.2 Watts (Max)
100-277VAC, 50-60Hz
 Emergency Operation
≥90 Minutes
Operating Temp
0℃�to�50℃
Recharge
Dimensions
 Standby Power
Luminaire Load Power
60W (Max)
L12.76"×W2.13"×H1.57"
EM-H08170-LBF
�Certificate
 UL , CEC
Minimum dim-down power≤ EM power
8 Watts
170V DC
Battery
Lithium
24 Hrs
＜0.4W
110 mA (Max)
Output Power
Input Current
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Input Power
25 Watts
170V DC
6 Watts (Max)
100-277VAC, 50-60Hz
Emergency Operation
≥90 Minutes
Operating Temp
0℃�to�50℃
Recharge
Dimensions
Battery
Lithium
36 Hrs
 Standby Power
＜0.4W